OP \$40.00 2715460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330677

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elevators, LLC		01/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	7201 Engle Road	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715460	ELEVATORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260.423.9411

Email: witmer@carsonboxberger.com, wilson@carsonboxberger.com

Correspondent Name: Jacque R. Wilson

Address Line 1: 301 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026300.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacque R. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Jacque R. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Elevator Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif source=Elevator Trademark-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0726 Execution Form

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elevators, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company doing business at

22724 96th Avenue, Marcellus, Michigan 49067 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been

using the following trademark:

Serial No.Reg. NumberWord MarkFiling DateRegistration Date764047482715460ELEVATORSMay 8, 2002May 13, 2003

(the "Mark"), in connection with the following goods and/or services: International Class No.

006, metal fittings for use in assembling above ground or above water platforms, namely, bracket

for use in assembling above ground or above water platforms; and

WHEREAS, Summit Outdoors, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company doing

business at 7201 Engle Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the

Mark, including all related U.S. and foreign trademark registrations, including, without

limitation, U.S. trademark Registration No. 2715460, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase

Agreement by and between Assignor, Assignee and Shadow Hunter, LLC, a Michigan limited

liability company, dated October 8, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Mark and all U.S. and foreign trademark registration(s) and

pending application(s) for trademark registration associated with the Mark, pursuant to and

subject to the Asset Purchase Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1329692

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0727 Execution Form

ELEVATORS, LLC

James R. Bainbridge, Member

Effective Date: January 6, 2015

1329602

RECORDED: 02/02/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0728